
ATLETICA LIVORNO - GIOCHIAMO INSIEME

MT. 30 RAP - FEMMINILE

ANNO : 2023/24
PERIODO : Apr-Giu
GRUPPO : TUTTI

ETA'       : 3-12
SESSO    : FEMMINILI

GARA : MT. 30 RAP 
VALORI  --
MEDIA : 8,702
CASI : 12/12 (100,0 %)

MIGLIORI PRESTAZIONI                    RIS           ETA'       GRUPPO             PERIODO

 1°   Marilli Vittoria            7,34 7,07 Libertas Pulcin Apr-Giu 24
 2°   Nigiotti Nora                7,76 4,87 Pulcini A      Apr-Giu 24
 3°   Annibale Ludovica            7,86 5,34 Libertas Pulcin Apr-Giu 24
 4°   Roffi Giulia              8,34 5,23 Pulcini A      Apr-Giu 24
 5°   Ianitto Isabella            8,69 5,68 Pulcini A      Apr-Giu 24
 6°   Griselli Mini Angelica            8,84 4,65 Pulcini A      Apr-Giu 24
 7°   Giusti Agata               8,99 4,71 Pulcini A      Apr-Giu 24
 8°   Bracaloni Arianna             9,16 4,49 Libertas Pulcin Apr-Giu 24
 9°   Lucafò Diana               9,21 4,24 Libertas Pulcin Apr-Giu 24

 10°   Granata Emma                9,34 4,42 Libertas Pulcin Apr-Giu 24
 11°   Benvenuto Vera                9,35 4,54 Pulcini A      Apr-Giu 24
 12°   Spadotto Ambra               9,54 4,72 Pulcini A      Apr-Giu 24



ATLETICA LIVORNO - GIOCHIAMO INSIEME

50 HS 30 CM - FEMMINILE

ANNO : 2023/24
PERIODO : Apr-Giu
GRUPPO : TUTTI

ETA'       : 3-12
SESSO    : FEMMINILI

GARA : 50 HS 30 CM
VALORI  --
MEDIA : 12,849
CASI : 31/31 (100,0 %)

MIGLIORI PRESTAZIONI                    RIS           ETA'       GRUPPO             PERIODO

 1°   Caroti Bianca              9,76 6,90 Esordienti C2  Apr-Giu 24
 2°   Gennari Aurora              9,85 6,71 Esordienti C2  Apr-Giu 24
 3°   Nacarlo Elisa               10,20 6,82 Esordienti C2  Apr-Giu 24
 4°   Scolari Jole                10,21 6,54 Arcob Eso C    Apr-Giu 24
 5°   Bertolini Aria                10,46 6,51 Esordienti C2  Apr-Giu 24
 6°   Turini Giulia              10,59 6,79 Arcob Eso C    Apr-Giu 24
 7°   Arigoni Gemma               10,95 5,70 Esordienti C2  Apr-Giu 24
 8°   Gionfriddo Emma                11,09 7,00 Arcob Eso C    Apr-Giu 24
 9°   Vinciguerra Vittoria            11,36 7,07 Esordienti C2  Apr-Giu 24

 10°   Lucafò Viola               11,37 6,84 Libertas Eso C Apr-Giu 24
 11°   Mantellassi Petra               11,48 6,56 Esordienti C2  Apr-Giu 24
 12°   Biasci Alice               11,62 5,96 Esordienti C2  Apr-Giu 24
 13°   Bonatti Matilda             11,71 6,02 Esordienti C2  Apr-Giu 24
 14°   Costa Anna.               11,75 7,13 Esordienti C2  Apr-Giu 24
 15°   Cantù Nina                11,80 6,47 Esordienti C2  Apr-Giu 24
 16°   Celeste Ambra               12,06 5,79 Esordienti C3  Apr-Giu 24
 17°   Stillo Giulia              12,21 6,82 Libertas Eso C Apr-Giu 24
 18°   Di Stefano Clarissa            12,61 6,66 Esordienti C3  Apr-Giu 24
 19°   Lombardi Mia                 13,22 5,79 Libertas Eso C Apr-Giu 24
 20°   Ortu Agata               13,44 6,37 Esordienti C2  Apr-Giu 24
 21°   Franconi Ciari Cloe                13,69 6,07 Esordienti C3  Apr-Giu 24
 22°   Dapelo Nina                13,77 6,31 Esordienti C2  Apr-Giu 24
 23°   Balest Ambra               13,84 5,50 Libertas Eso C Apr-Giu 24
 24°   Ventrice Teresa Maria        14,01 6,13 Libertas Eso C Apr-Giu 24
 25°   Lattanzio Lina                14,10 5,74 Libertas Eso C Apr-Giu 24
 26°   Marianucci Adele               14,21 6,12 Libertas Eso C Apr-Giu 24
 27°   Mannucci Rita                14,44 5,58 Esordienti C2  Apr-Giu 24
 28°   Ferretti Ludovica            15,63 5,69 Libertas Eso C Apr-Giu 24
 29°   Figara Giorgia             15,95 6,32 Esordienti C2  Apr-Giu 24
 30°   Trombin Agata               17,74 6,10 Esordienti C2  Apr-Giu 24
 31°   Mazzotta Giulia              23,20 5,85 Esordienti C3  Apr-Giu 24



ATLETICA LIVORNO - GIOCHIAMO INSIEME

VORTEX - FEMMINILE

ANNO : 2023/24
PERIODO : Apr-Giu
GRUPPO : TUTTI

ETA'       : 3-12
SESSO    : FEMMINILI

GARA : VORTEX     
VALORI  --
MEDIA : 0,031
CASI : 32/32 (100,0 %)

MIGLIORI PRESTAZIONI                    RIS           ETA'       GRUPPO             PERIODO

 1°   Scolari Jole                12,20 6,54 Arcob Eso C    Apr-Giu 24
 2°   Caroti Bianca              9,20 6,90 Esordienti C2  Apr-Giu 24
 3°   Nacarlo Elisa               8,90 6,82 Esordienti C2  Apr-Giu 24
 4°   Marilli Mia                 8,20 5,48 Libertas Eso C Apr-Giu 24
 5°   Gennari Aurora              7,90 6,71 Esordienti C2  Apr-Giu 24
 6°   Biasci Alice               7,00 5,96 Esordienti C2  Apr-Giu 24
 7°   Mantellassi Petra               7,00 6,56 Esordienti C2  Apr-Giu 24
 8°   Costa Anna.               7,00 7,13 Esordienti C2  Apr-Giu 24
 9°   Cantù Nina                6,60 6,47 Esordienti C2  Apr-Giu 24

 10°   Bertolini Aria                6,20 6,51 Esordienti C2  Apr-Giu 24
 11°   Lucafò Viola               5,90 6,84 Libertas Eso C Apr-Giu 24
 12°   Arigoni Gemma               5,60 5,70 Esordienti C2  Apr-Giu 24
 13°   Gionfriddo Emma                5,60 7,00 Arcob Eso C    Apr-Giu 24
 14°   Vinciguerra Vittoria            5,60 7,07 Esordienti C2  Apr-Giu 24
 15°   Dapelo Nina                5,40 6,31 Esordienti C2  Apr-Giu 24
 16°   Ortu Agata               5,10 6,37 Esordienti C2  Apr-Giu 24
 17°   Stillo Giulia              5,00 6,82 Libertas Eso C Apr-Giu 24
 18°   Celeste Ambra               4,80 5,79 Esordienti C3  Apr-Giu 24
 19°   Bonatti Matilda             4,80 6,02 Esordienti C2  Apr-Giu 24
 20°   Marianucci Adele               4,80 6,12 Libertas Eso C Apr-Giu 24
 21°   Turini Giulia              4,80 6,79 Arcob Eso C    Apr-Giu 24
 22°   Balest Ambra               3,90 5,50 Libertas Eso C Apr-Giu 24
 23°   Franconi Ciari Cloe                3,80 6,07 Esordienti C3  Apr-Giu 24
 24°   Ventrice Teresa Maria        3,60 6,13 Libertas Eso C Apr-Giu 24
 25°   Ferretti Ludovica            3,40 5,69 Libertas Eso C Apr-Giu 24
 26°   Lombardi Mia                 3,40 5,79 Libertas Eso C Apr-Giu 24
 27°   Figara Giorgia             3,40 6,32 Esordienti C2  Apr-Giu 24
 28°   Trombin Agata               3,20 6,10 Esordienti C2  Apr-Giu 24
 29°   Lattanzio Lina                2,70 5,74 Libertas Eso C Apr-Giu 24
 30°   Di Stefano Clarissa            2,60 6,66 Esordienti C3  Apr-Giu 24
 31°   Mannucci Rita                2,40 5,58 Esordienti C2  Apr-Giu 24
 32°   Mazzotta Giulia              2,40 5,85 Esordienti C3  Apr-Giu 24



ATLETICA LIVORNO - GIOCHIAMO INSIEME

PERCORSO FG - FEMMINILE

ANNO : 2023/24
PERIODO : Apr-Giu
GRUPPO : TUTTI

ETA'       : 3-12
SESSO    : FEMMINILI

GARA : PERCORSO FG
VALORI  --
MEDIA : 0,023
CASI : 44/44 (100,0 %)

MIGLIORI PRESTAZIONI                    RIS           ETA'       GRUPPO             PERIODO

 1°   Frello Olivia              10,05 9,02 Libertas Eso B Apr-Giu 24
 2°   Ercole Diana               10,21 9,17 Esordienti B3  Apr-Giu 24
 3°   Greco Vittoria M.Giovanna 10,47 8,75 Esordienti B3  Apr-Giu 24
 4°   Romano Miia                10,61 9,32 Esordienti B3  Apr-Giu 24
 5°   Scardino Anna                10,72 9,01 Esordienti B3  Apr-Giu 24
 6°   Reitsma Romboli Anita               11,10 8,31 Esordienti B2  Apr-Giu 24
 7°   Falaschi Camilla             11,12 8,69 Esordienti B3  Apr-Giu 24
 8°   Dini Sofia               11,13 8,96 Libertas Eso B Apr-Giu 24
 9°   Gaimari Elena               11,16 9,15 Esordienti B2  Apr-Giu 24

 10°   Braccini Isabella            11,22 9,12 Esordienti B3  Apr-Giu 24
 11°   Gionti Gina                11,25 8,87 Esordienti B3  Apr-Giu 24
 12°   Gambacciani Alice               11,26 8,47 Esordienti B2  Apr-Giu 24
 13°   Franceschini Ida                 11,35 9,31 Esordienti B2  Apr-Giu 24
 14°   Malavolti Chiara              11,40 9,37 Esordienti B2  Apr-Giu 24
 15°   Nannipieri Greta               11,50 7,42 Arcob Eso B    Apr-Giu 24
 16°   Mazzella Wendy Ilaria        11,53 7,96 Esordienti B3  Apr-Giu 24
 17°   Nassi Diana               11,53 8,61 Esordienti B2  Apr-Giu 24
 18°   De Bonis Nicole              11,62 8,99 Esordienti B2  Apr-Giu 24
 19°   Strazzabosco Talita              11,63 8,68 Esordienti B2  Apr-Giu 24
 20°   Celeste Gaia                11,64 7,90 Esordienti B2  Apr-Giu 24
 21°   Licci Gaia Francesca      11,66 8,26 Arcob Eso B    Apr-Giu 24
 22°   Mannucci Alma                11,72 7,48 Esordienti B2  Apr-Giu 24
 23°   Spaziosi Gemma               11,76 8,76 Esordienti B2  Apr-Giu 24
 24°   Carlesi Nadia               11,90 7,55 Esordienti B2  Apr-Giu 24
 25°   Stanciu Luisa               11,93 9,14 Esordienti B2  Apr-Giu 24
 26°   Bracaloni Caterina            12,00 8,33 Libertas Eso B Apr-Giu 24
 27°   Battiato Diana               12,22 7,84 Esordienti B2  Apr-Giu 24
 28°   Lobbi Arianna             12,28 9,05 Costa Etr Eso B Apr-Giu 24
 29°   Santiglia Ludovica            12,34 7,59 Esordienti B2  Apr-Giu 24
 30°   Bertolla Elena               12,36 7,55 Libertas Eso B Apr-Giu 24
 31°   Bonfini Luce                12,41 8,41 Esordienti B2  Apr-Giu 24
 32°   Petruzziello Ludovica            12,63 8,71 Arcob Eso B    Apr-Giu 24
 33°   Santiglia Letizia             12,64 7,59 Esordienti B2  Apr-Giu 24
 34°   Malacarne Bianca              12,64 8,10 Libertas Eso B Apr-Giu 24
 35°   Iavagnilio Micol               12,64 9,21 Libertas Eso B Apr-Giu 24
 36°   Napolitano Noemi               12,70 9,07 Arcob Eso B    Apr-Giu 24
 37°   Raddi Olivia              12,80 7,58 Esordienti B2  Apr-Giu 24
 38°   Ortu Bianca              13,14 7,88 Esordienti B2  Apr-Giu 24
 39°   Biale Emi Virginia        13,22 8,56 Libertas Eso B Apr-Giu 24
 40°   Balest Sofia               13,46 8,31 Libertas Eso B Apr-Giu 24
 41°   Tonelli Ottavia             13,76 8,37 Costa Etr Eso B Apr-Giu 24
 42°   Narda Eleonora            14,10 7,59 Costa Etr Eso B Apr-Giu 24
 43°   Serenari Ambra               14,58 7,67 Libertas Eso B Apr-Giu 24
 44°   Bonfini Camilla             15,31 8,41 Esordienti B2  Apr-Giu 24



ATLETICA LIVORNO - GIOCHIAMO INSIEME

50 METRI - FEMMINILE

ANNO : 2023/24
PERIODO : Apr-Giu
GRUPPO : TUTTI

ETA'       : 3-12
SESSO    : FEMMINILI

GARA : 50 METRI   
VALORI  --
MEDIA : 9,978
CASI : 45/45 (100,0 %)

MIGLIORI PRESTAZIONI                    RIS           ETA'       GRUPPO             PERIODO

 1°   Iavagnilio Micol               8,36 9,21 Libertas Eso B Apr-Giu 24
 2°   Ercole Diana               8,51 9,17 Esordienti B3  Apr-Giu 24
 3°   Gionti Gina                8,66 8,87 Esordienti B3  Apr-Giu 24
 4°   Dini Sofia               8,70 8,96 Libertas Eso B Apr-Giu 24
 5°   Mazzella Wendy Ilaria        8,86 7,96 Esordienti B3  Apr-Giu 24
 6°   Braccini Isabella            8,98 9,12 Esordienti B3  Apr-Giu 24
 7°   Scardino Anna                9,00 9,01 Esordienti B3  Apr-Giu 24
 8°   Malavolti Chiara              9,02 9,37 Esordienti B2  Apr-Giu 24
 9°   Greco Vittoria M.Giovanna 9,15 8,75 Esordienti B3  Apr-Giu 24

 10°   Romano Miia                9,36 9,32 Esordienti B3  Apr-Giu 24
 11°   Napolitano Noemi               9,38 9,07 Arcob Eso B    Apr-Giu 24
 12°   Falaschi Camilla             9,41 8,69 Esordienti B3  Apr-Giu 24
 13°   Frello Olivia              9,60 9,02 Libertas Eso B Apr-Giu 24
 14°   Bracaloni Caterina            9,61 8,33 Libertas Eso B Apr-Giu 24
 15°   De Bonis Nicole              9,61 8,99 Esordienti B2  Apr-Giu 24
 16°   Franceschini Ida                 9,62 9,31 Esordienti B2  Apr-Giu 24
 17°   Picchi Giulia              9,66 8,99 Esordienti B2  Apr-Giu 24
 18°   Petruzziello Ludovica            9,86 8,71 Arcob Eso B    Apr-Giu 24
 19°   Strazzabosco Talita              9,87 8,68 Esordienti B2  Apr-Giu 24
 20°   Lobbi Arianna             9,87 9,05 Costa Etr Eso B Apr-Giu 24
 21°   Bonfini Luce                9,89 8,41 Esordienti B2  Apr-Giu 24
 22°   Malacarne Bianca              9,90 8,10 Libertas Eso B Apr-Giu 24
 23°   Battiato Diana               9,93 7,84 Esordienti B2  Apr-Giu 24
 24°   Nassi Diana               9,94 8,61 Esordienti B2  Apr-Giu 24
 25°   Balest Sofia               9,96 8,31 Libertas Eso B Apr-Giu 24
 26°   Gaimari Elena               10,00 9,15 Esordienti B2  Apr-Giu 24
 27°   Spaziosi Gemma               10,05 8,76 Esordienti B2  Apr-Giu 24
 28°   Santiglia Ludovica            10,07 7,59 Esordienti B2  Apr-Giu 24
 29°   Gambacciani Alice               10,08 8,47 Esordienti B2  Apr-Giu 24
 30°   Santiglia Letizia             10,17 7,59 Esordienti B2  Apr-Giu 24
 31°   Licci Gaia Francesca      10,31 8,26 Arcob Eso B    Apr-Giu 24
 32°   Celeste Gaia                10,37 7,90 Esordienti B2  Apr-Giu 24
 33°   Ortu Bianca              10,39 7,88 Esordienti B2  Apr-Giu 24
 34°   Bertolla Elena               10,42 7,55 Libertas Eso B Apr-Giu 24
 35°   Zecchini Regina              10,61 8,20 Ritirati       Apr-Giu 24
 36°   Serenari Ambra               10,71 7,67 Libertas Eso B Apr-Giu 24
 37°   Narda Eleonora            10,88 7,59 Costa Etr Eso B Apr-Giu 24
 38°   Bonfini Camilla             10,88 8,41 Esordienti B2  Apr-Giu 24
 39°   Stanciu Luisa               10,92 9,14 Esordienti B2  Apr-Giu 24
 40°   Carlesi Nadia               10,94 7,55 Esordienti B2  Apr-Giu 24
 41°   Mannucci Alma                10,97 7,48 Esordienti B2  Apr-Giu 24
 42°   Tonelli Ottavia             10,98 8,37 Costa Etr Eso B Apr-Giu 24
 43°   Raddi Olivia              10,99 7,58 Esordienti B2  Apr-Giu 24
 44°   Biale Emi Virginia        11,40 8,56 Libertas Eso B Apr-Giu 24
 45°   Rizzuto Aurora              13,17 6,77 Ritirati       Apr-Giu 24



ATLETICA LIVORNO - GIOCHIAMO INSIEME

LUNGO - FEMMINILE

ANNO : 2023/24
PERIODO : Apr-Giu
GRUPPO : TUTTI

ETA'       : 3-12
SESSO    : FEMMINILI

GARA : LUNGO      
VALORI  --
MEDIA : 0,020
CASI : 51/51 (100,0 %)

MIGLIORI PRESTAZIONI                    RIS           ETA'       GRUPPO             PERIODO

 1°   Fofana Khadi               3,90 11,20 Costa Etr Eso A Apr-Giu 24
 2°   Roselli Noa                 3,81 11,33 Costa Etr Eso A Apr-Giu 24
 3°   Leonardini Emily               3,74 10,89 Libertas Eso A Apr-Giu 24
 4°   Mori Vittoria            3,60 11,23 Esordienti A3  Apr-Giu 24
 5°   Incani Greta               3,58 10,85 Esordienti A3  Apr-Giu 24
 6°   Basile Mia                 3,55 10,60 Esordienti A3  Apr-Giu 24
 7°   Caturelli Eva                 3,53 10,84 Libertas Eso A Apr-Giu 24
 8°   Artz Anita               3,50 10,60 Esordienti A3  Apr-Giu 24
 9°   De Giulli Aurora Dasia        3,44 9,48 Esordienti A3B Apr-Giu 24

 10°   Cursi Greta               3,41 10,85 Costa Etr Eso A Apr-Giu 24
 11°   Anselmi Adele               3,40 11,00 Costa Etr Eso A Apr-Giu 24
 12°   Ferro Violante            3,40 11,22 Esordienti A3  Apr-Giu 24
 13°   Di Maio Vivian              3,31 11,23 Costa Etr Eso A Apr-Giu 24
 14°   Punti Lavinia             3,30 9,49 Costa Etr Eso A Apr-Giu 24
 15°   Gelli Cecilia             3,24 11,23 Libertas Eso A Apr-Giu 24
 16°   Nicosia Angelica            3,20 10,39 Esordienti A3  Apr-Giu 24
 17°   Giorgetti Summer              3,19 11,17 Costa Etr Eso A Apr-Giu 24
 18°   Martinelli Angela              3,11 10,38 Esordienti A3B Apr-Giu 24
 19°   Di Maio Alissa              3,04 11,23 Costa Etr Eso A Apr-Giu 24
 20°   Basile Adele               3,03 9,52 Esordienti A3B Apr-Giu 24
 21°   Bufalini Matilde             3,03 10,44 Libertas Eso A Apr-Giu 24
 22°   Zugay Emily               3,01 10,72 Costa Etr Eso A Apr-Giu 24
 23°   Invernizzi Gemma               3,00 10,66 Esordienti A3  Apr-Giu 24
 24°   Danesi Fiammetta           3,00 11,27 Esordienti A3  Apr-Giu 24
 25°   Guzzardo Vittoria            2,98 9,51 Costa Etr Eso A Apr-Giu 24
 26°   La Placa Anna                2,94 10,15 Esordienti A3B Apr-Giu 24
 27°   Annibale Giulia              2,94 11,09 Libertas Eso A Apr-Giu 24
 28°   Carsilio Cecilia             2,93 10,76 Costa Etr Eso A Apr-Giu 24
 29°   Ruberti Carolina            2,92 10,74 Esordienti A3  Apr-Giu 24
 30°   Magnelli Mia                 2,86 10,19 Esordienti A3B Apr-Giu 24
 31°   Bonini Adele               2,82 10,24 Esordienti A3B Apr-Giu 24
 32°   Pugliese Aurora              2,80 10,58 Esordienti A2  Apr-Giu 24
 33°   Brondi Giorgia             2,79 9,53 Esordienti A3B Apr-Giu 24
 34°   Caglieresi Olivia              2,73 10,82 Libertas Eso A Apr-Giu 24
 35°   Cataldi Cloe                2,60 11,09 Libertas Eso A Apr-Giu 24
 36°   Simoncini Bianca              2,55 10,41 Libertas Eso A Apr-Giu 24
 37°   Berrettini Roberta             2,54 10,82 Costa Etr Eso A Apr-Giu 24
 38°   Biondi Susanna             2,52 10,58 Libertas Eso A Apr-Giu 24
 39°   Cenci Giulia              2,50 10,71 Libertas Eso A Apr-Giu 24
 40°   Quintana Keira               2,50 11,00 Libertas Eso A Apr-Giu 24
 41°   Bassi Gemma               2,48 10,78 Esordienti A3  Apr-Giu 24
 42°   Branchetti Aurora              2,42 10,10 Esordienti A2  Apr-Giu 24
 43°   Giulian Ines                2,42 11,24 Libertas Eso A Apr-Giu 24
 44°   Buonocore Chiara              2,40 10,64 Esordienti A2  Apr-Giu 24
 45°   Celata Ilaria              2,39 9,66 Esordienti A2  Apr-Giu 24
 46°   Mannocci Aurora              2,37 10,36 Esordienti A3B Apr-Giu 24
 47°   Carlesi Aida                2,34 9,82 Esordienti A2  Apr-Giu 24



MIGLIORI PRESTAZIONI                    RIS           ETA'       GRUPPO             PERIODO

 48°   Nanni Elena               2,30 9,58 Esordienti A3B Apr-Giu 24
 49°   Tenerello Maria Vittoria      2,15 10,52 Libertas Eso A Apr-Giu 24
 50°   Licci Gaia Sofia          2,15 10,62 Arcob Eso A    Apr-Giu 24
 51°   D'Ippolito Stella              2,14 10,59 Libertas Eso A Apr-Giu 24



ATLETICA LIVORNO - GIOCHIAMO INSIEME

MT. 30 RAP - MASCHILE

ANNO : 2023/24
PERIODO : Apr-Giu
GRUPPO : TUTTI

ETA'       : 3-12
SESSO    : MASCHILI

GARA : MT. 30 RAP 
VALORI  --
MEDIA : 0,071
CASI : 14/14 (100,0 %)

MIGLIORI PRESTAZIONI                    RIS           ETA'       GRUPPO             PERIODO

 1°   Bosco Filippo             6,71 5,11 Arcob Pulcini  Apr-Giu 24
 2°   Luci Federico            6,91 5,37 Libertas Pulcin Apr-Giu 24
 3°   Guadagno Dante               7,10 5,02 Pulcini A      Apr-Giu 24
 4°   Russo Talarico Ismaele             7,38 5,39 Pulcini A      Apr-Giu 24
 5°   Serenari Leonardo            7,42 5,34 Libertas Pulcin Apr-Giu 24
 6°   Nassi Ettore              7,46 5,04 Pulcini A      Apr-Giu 24
 7°   Rosinelli Samuele             7,50 5,24 Arcob Pulcini  Apr-Giu 24
 8°   Venturi Guido               8,02 4,57 Pulcini A      Apr-Giu 24
 9°   Zerbini Alessandro          8,12 4,53 Pulcini A      Apr-Giu 24

 10°   Macaluso Tommaso             8,24 4,97 Pulcini A      Apr-Giu 24
 11°   Arienti Zeno                8,27 5,08 Pulcini A      Apr-Giu 24
 12°   Caroti Giacomo             8,76 4,44 Pulcini A      Apr-Giu 24
 13°   Mazzetti Ettore              9,03 5,16 Pulcini A      Apr-Giu 24
 14°   Castellacci Mattia              9,57 4,29 Pulcini A      Apr-Giu 24



ATLETICA LIVORNO - GIOCHIAMO INSIEME

50 HS 30 CM - MASCHILE

ANNO : 2023/24
PERIODO : Apr-Giu
GRUPPO : TUTTI

ETA'       : 3-12
SESSO    : MASCHILI

GARA : 50 HS 30 CM
VALORI  --
MEDIA : 11,811
CASI : 28/28 (100,0 %)

MIGLIORI PRESTAZIONI                    RIS           ETA'       GRUPPO             PERIODO

 1°   Reitsma Romboli Giulio              9,26 6,59 Esordienti C2  Apr-Giu 24
 2°   Rannisi Gioele              10,20 7,18 Libertas Eso C Apr-Giu 24
 3°   Profeti Giulio              10,28 6,80 Costa Etr Eso C Apr-Giu 24
 4°   Mastroeni Andrea              10,44 6,44 Esordienti C2  Apr-Giu 24
 5°   Lippi Ettore              10,55 6,41 Costa Etr Eso C Apr-Giu 24
 6°   Benvenuto Adrijan             10,68 7,09 Esordienti C3  Apr-Giu 24
 7°   Gionfriddo Thomas              10,69 7,00 Arcob Eso C    Apr-Giu 24
 8°   Del Giovane Elia                10,80 6,97 Esordienti C3  Apr-Giu 24
 9°   Bonetto Jacopo              10,93 5,55 Esordienti C2  Apr-Giu 24

 10°   Del Papa Leonardo            11,11 6,29 Arcob Eso C    Apr-Giu 24
 11°   Zucca Gabriele            11,20 6,91 Esordienti C2  Apr-Giu 24
 12°   Pizzo Pietro              11,22 6,32 Esordienti C2  Apr-Giu 24
 13°   Tommasini Brando              11,54 5,46 Esordienti C2  Apr-Giu 24
 14°   Finocchiaro Pietro              11,61 6,12 Esordienti C2  Apr-Giu 24
 15°   Paesanti Edoardo             11,64 5,84 Esordienti C2  Apr-Giu 24
 16°   Manetti Vittorio            11,73 6,97 Esordienti C2  Apr-Giu 24
 17°   Oliviero Alessio             11,95 6,73 Libertas Eso C Apr-Giu 24
 18°   Sansone Andrea              12,14 7,34 Esordienti C2  Apr-Giu 24
 19°   Mazzantini Matteo              12,17 5,72 Esordienti C2  Apr-Giu 24
 20°   Nannipieri Pietro              12,26 5,66 Arcob Eso C    Apr-Giu 24
 21°   D'Alelio Tommaso             12,58 6,51 Esordienti C3  Apr-Giu 24
 22°   Del Greco Diego               12,60 6,38 Esordienti C3  Apr-Giu 24
 23°   Boncompagni Jacopo              13,10 6,03 Esordienti C3  Apr-Giu 24
 24°   Rossi Jacopo              13,23 6,02 Esordienti C2  Apr-Giu 24
 25°   Neri Giordano            13,28 6,44 Esordienti C2  Apr-Giu 24
 26°   Tedeschi Edoardo             13,55 6,03 Esordienti C2  Apr-Giu 24
 27°   Napolitano Alex                13,92 5,76 Arcob Eso C    Apr-Giu 24
 28°   Ricci Enrico              16,05 5,98 Esordienti C2  Apr-Giu 24



ATLETICA LIVORNO - GIOCHIAMO INSIEME

VORTEX - MASCHILE

ANNO : 2023/24
PERIODO : Apr-Giu
GRUPPO : TUTTI

ETA'       : 3-12
SESSO    : MASCHILI

GARA : VORTEX     
VALORI  --
MEDIA : 0,033
CASI : 30/30 (100,0 %)

MIGLIORI PRESTAZIONI                    RIS           ETA'       GRUPPO             PERIODO

 1°   Gionfriddo Thomas              14,60 7,00 Arcob Eso C    Apr-Giu 24
 2°   Rannisi Gioele              14,20 7,18 Libertas Eso C Apr-Giu 24
 3°   Pizzo Pietro              13,80 6,32 Esordienti C2  Apr-Giu 24
 4°   Zucca Gabriele            13,20 6,91 Esordienti C2  Apr-Giu 24
 5°   Paesanti Edoardo             12,40 5,84 Esordienti C2  Apr-Giu 24
 6°   Finocchiaro Pietro              12,20 6,12 Esordienti C2  Apr-Giu 24
 7°   Reitsma Romboli Giulio              12,00 6,59 Esordienti C2  Apr-Giu 24
 8°   Del Giovane Elia                11,40 6,97 Esordienti C3  Apr-Giu 24
 9°   Del Papa Leonardo            11,00 6,29 Arcob Eso C    Apr-Giu 24

 10°   Sansone Andrea              10,40 7,34 Esordienti C2  Apr-Giu 24
 11°   Benvenuto Adrijan             10,20 7,09 Esordienti C3  Apr-Giu 24
 12°   Nannipieri Pietro              9,40 5,66 Arcob Eso C    Apr-Giu 24
 13°   Lippi Ettore              8,60 6,41 Costa Etr Eso C Apr-Giu 24
 14°   D'Alelio Tommaso             8,40 6,51 Esordienti C3  Apr-Giu 24
 15°   Mazzantini Matteo              8,20 5,72 Esordienti C2  Apr-Giu 24
 16°   Profeti Giulio              8,20 6,80 Costa Etr Eso C Apr-Giu 24
 17°   Napolitano Alex                7,80 5,76 Arcob Eso C    Apr-Giu 24
 18°   Bonetto Jacopo              7,40 5,55 Esordienti C2  Apr-Giu 24
 19°   Del Greco Diego               7,00 6,38 Esordienti C3  Apr-Giu 24
 20°   Masoni Benifei Edoardo             5,80 6,42 Esordienti C2  Apr-Giu 24
 21°   Mastroeni Andrea              5,80 6,44 Esordienti C2  Apr-Giu 24
 22°   Manetti Vittorio            5,60 6,97 Esordienti C2  Apr-Giu 24
 23°   Tommasini Brando              5,40 5,46 Esordienti C2  Apr-Giu 24
 24°   Rossi Jacopo              5,40 6,02 Esordienti C2  Apr-Giu 24
 25°   Marchini Vittorio            5,20 5,72 Esordienti C2  Apr-Giu 24
 26°   Boncompagni Jacopo              5,20 6,03 Esordienti C3  Apr-Giu 24
 27°   Neri Giordano            4,80 6,44 Esordienti C2  Apr-Giu 24
 28°   Oliviero Alessio             4,80 6,73 Libertas Eso C Apr-Giu 24
 29°   Ricci Enrico              4,00 5,98 Esordienti C2  Apr-Giu 24
 30°   Tedeschi Edoardo             2,80 6,03 Esordienti C2  Apr-Giu 24



ATLETICA LIVORNO - GIOCHIAMO INSIEME

PERCORSO FG - MASCHILE

ANNO : 2023/24
PERIODO : Apr-Giu
GRUPPO : TUTTI

ETA'       : 3-12
SESSO    : MASCHILI

GARA : PERCORSO FG
VALORI  --
MEDIA : 0,017
CASI : 58/58 (100,0 %)

MIGLIORI PRESTAZIONI                    RIS           ETA'       GRUPPO             PERIODO

 1°   Berti Marco               9,75 8,26 Esordienti B2  Apr-Giu 24
 2°   Santucci Leonardo            9,87 9,36 Esordienti B3  Apr-Giu 24
 3°   Mazzella Wisdom Lorenzo      10,04 7,96 Esordienti B3  Apr-Giu 24
 4°   Cecchini Andrea              10,06 8,88 Esordienti B3  Apr-Giu 24
 5°   Visentin Lorenzo             10,10 8,67 Esordienti B2  Apr-Giu 24
 6°   Mugnai Leonardo            10,21 9,17 Arcob Eso B    Apr-Giu 24
 7°   Banchi Jacopo              10,24 8,31 Esordienti B2  Apr-Giu 24
 8°   Manfrè Davide              10,30 7,86 Esordienti B3  Apr-Giu 24
 9°   Perelli Emanuel             10,30 8,09 Esordienti B2  Apr-Giu 24

 10°   Tommasini Leone               10,38 7,68 Esordienti B2  Apr-Giu 24
 11°   Baccani Gioele              10,40 9,26 Esordienti B2  Apr-Giu 24
 12°   Lenzi Christian           10,41 7,70 Esordienti B3  Apr-Giu 24
 13°   Santucci Federico            10,44 7,45 Libertas Eso B Apr-Giu 24
 14°   Baccani Alessandro          10,44 7,85 Esordienti B2  Apr-Giu 24
 15°   Canessa Giorgio             10,65 8,69 Esordienti B3  Apr-Giu 24
 16°   Sangregorio Giuseppe            10,66 8,85 Esordienti B3  Apr-Giu 24
 17°   Morelli Emanuele            10,75 8,49 Arcob Eso B    Apr-Giu 24
 18°   Lombardi Giorgio             10,78 7,85 Esordienti B2  Apr-Giu 24
 19°   Franchini Alessandro          10,81 8,37 Esordienti B2  Apr-Giu 24
 20°   Esposito Samuele             10,90 8,40 Costa Etr Eso B Apr-Giu 24
 21°   Clementi Casper Matias       10,90 8,47 Esordienti B2  Apr-Giu 24
 22°   Yildiz Mirkan              10,91 7,55 Esordienti B2  Apr-Giu 24
 23°   Baggiani Luca                11,03 9,05 Arcob Eso B    Apr-Giu 24
 24°   Ferrini Alberto             11,06 7,38 Arcob Eso B    Apr-Giu 24
 25°   Cantù Giovanni            11,06 8,72 Esordienti B2  Apr-Giu 24
 26°   Sepilcri Luis Ottavio        11,10 8,12 Costa Etr Eso B Apr-Giu 24
 27°   Sarais Matteo              11,10 8,12 Esordienti B2  Apr-Giu 24
 28°   Sciapi Leonardo            11,20 7,80 Esordienti B2  Apr-Giu 24
 29°   Pietrasanta Matteo              11,20 8,70 Libertas Eso B Apr-Giu 24
 30°   Sbolci Lorenzo             11,27 8,49 Esordienti B3  Apr-Giu 24
 31°   Fantoni Gregorio            11,40 7,61 Libertas Eso B Apr-Giu 24
 32°   Qato Noel                11,40 8,72 Esordienti B2  Apr-Giu 24
 33°   Visani Tommaso             11,45 7,77 Costa Etr Eso B Apr-Giu 24
 34°   Migliore Nadir               11,50 8,12 Esordienti B3  Apr-Giu 24
 35°   Pizzanelli Gabriele            11,64 9,05 Esordienti B2  Apr-Giu 24
 36°   Comparini Alessandro          11,66 7,48 Libertas Eso B Apr-Giu 24
 37°   Freschi Samuel              11,71 8,93 Arcob Eso B    Apr-Giu 24
 38°   Cecconi Giacomo             11,72 7,74 Esordienti B3  Apr-Giu 24
 39°   Scelfo Pietro              11,86 7,92 Libertas Eso B Apr-Giu 24
 40°   Braccini Giulio              11,87 7,54 Esordienti B2  Apr-Giu 24
 41°   Morso Andrea              12,12 8,23 Esordienti B2  Apr-Giu 24
 42°   Buccolini Mirko               12,14 7,61 Arcob Eso B    Apr-Giu 24
 43°   Cipolli Edoardo             12,15 7,75 Costa Etr Eso B Apr-Giu 24
 44°   Bellaveglia Gabriele            12,18 8,62 Esordienti B2  Apr-Giu 24
 45°   Polini Tommaso             12,28 7,48 Esordienti B2  Apr-Giu 24
 46°   Grandini Diego               12,44 7,62 Esordienti B3  Apr-Giu 24
 47°   Balloni Nathan              12,48 7,43 Libertas Eso B Apr-Giu 24



MIGLIORI PRESTAZIONI                    RIS           ETA'       GRUPPO             PERIODO

 48°   Giorgetti Giordano            12,58 8,86 Arcob Eso B    Apr-Giu 24
 49°   Cipriani Mattia              12,65 8,90 Arcob Eso B    Apr-Giu 24
 50°   D'Ippolito Nicola              12,94 7,41 Libertas Eso B Apr-Giu 24
 51°   Rossi Amedeo              12,94 8,23 Esordienti B2  Apr-Giu 24
 52°   De La Cruz Ramphys             13,00 9,29 Libertas Eso B Apr-Giu 24
 53°   De La Cruz Emanuel             13,36 7,46 Libertas Eso B Apr-Giu 24
 54°   Cecconi Stefano             13,55 7,60 Libertas Eso B Apr-Giu 24
 55°   Paoletti Alessandro          13,72 11,14 Libertas Eso B Apr-Giu 24
 56°   Arienti Michele             14,02 8,06 Esordienti B2  Apr-Giu 24
 57°   Benvenuti Andrea              14,41 7,51 Esordienti B2  Apr-Giu 24
 58°   Lenzi Lorenzo             16,84 8,06 Libertas Eso B Apr-Giu 24



ATLETICA LIVORNO - GIOCHIAMO INSIEME

50 METRI - MASCHILE

ANNO : 2023/24
PERIODO : Apr-Giu
GRUPPO : TUTTI

ETA'       : 3-12
SESSO    : MASCHILI

GARA : 50 METRI   
VALORI  --
MEDIA : 9,945
CASI : 63/63 (100,0 %)

MIGLIORI PRESTAZIONI                    RIS           ETA'       GRUPPO             PERIODO

 1°   Mazzella Wisdom Lorenzo      7,94 7,96 Esordienti B3  Apr-Giu 24
 2°   Baccani Gioele              8,12 9,26 Esordienti B2  Apr-Giu 24
 3°   Santucci Leonardo            8,22 9,36 Esordienti B3  Apr-Giu 24
 4°   Esposito Samuele             8,41 8,40 Costa Etr Eso B Apr-Giu 24
 5°   Perelli Emanuel             8,42 8,09 Esordienti B2  Apr-Giu 24
 6°   Morelli Emanuele            8,49 8,49 Arcob Eso B    Apr-Giu 24
 7°   Mugnai Leonardo            8,52 9,17 Arcob Eso B    Apr-Giu 24
 8°   Visentin Lorenzo             8,66 8,67 Esordienti B2  Apr-Giu 24
 9°   Baggiani Luca                8,66 9,05 Arcob Eso B    Apr-Giu 24

 10°   Santucci Federico            8,73 7,45 Libertas Eso B Apr-Giu 24
 11°   Freschi Samuel              8,90 8,93 Arcob Eso B    Apr-Giu 24
 12°   Clementi Casper Matias       8,96 8,47 Esordienti B2  Apr-Giu 24
 13°   Migliore Nadir               9,10 8,12 Esordienti B3  Apr-Giu 24
 14°   Berti Marco               9,13 8,26 Esordienti B2  Apr-Giu 24
 15°   Franchini Alessandro          9,14 8,37 Esordienti B2  Apr-Giu 24
 16°   Scelfo Pietro              9,16 7,92 Libertas Eso B Apr-Giu 24
 17°   Sbolci Lorenzo             9,17 8,49 Esordienti B3  Apr-Giu 24
 18°   Qato Noel                9,21 8,72 Esordienti B2  Apr-Giu 24
 19°   Cecchini Andrea              9,23 8,88 Esordienti B3  Apr-Giu 24
 20°   Banchi Jacopo              9,30 8,31 Esordienti B2  Apr-Giu 24
 21°   Sangregorio Giuseppe            9,30 8,85 Esordienti B3  Apr-Giu 24
 22°   Baccani Alessandro          9,35 7,85 Esordienti B2  Apr-Giu 24
 23°   Ferrini Alberto             9,36 7,38 Arcob Eso B    Apr-Giu 24
 24°   Lombardi Giorgio             9,37 7,85 Esordienti B2  Apr-Giu 24
 25°   Lenzi Christian           9,39 7,70 Esordienti B3  Apr-Giu 24
 26°   Cantù Giovanni            9,46 8,72 Esordienti B2  Apr-Giu 24
 27°   Giorgetti Giordano            9,52 8,86 Arcob Eso B    Apr-Giu 24
 28°   Sarais Matteo              9,65 8,12 Esordienti B2  Apr-Giu 24
 29°   Cipriani Mattia              9,67 8,90 Arcob Eso B    Apr-Giu 24
 30°   Canessa Giorgio             9,69 8,69 Esordienti B3  Apr-Giu 24
 31°   Cipolli Edoardo             9,78 7,75 Costa Etr Eso B Apr-Giu 24
 32°   Visani Tommaso             9,82 7,77 Costa Etr Eso B Apr-Giu 24
 33°   Braccini Giulio              9,96 7,54 Esordienti B2  Apr-Giu 24
 34°   Lenzi Lorenzo             9,96 8,06 Libertas Eso B Apr-Giu 24
 35°   Polini Tommaso             9,99 7,48 Esordienti B2  Apr-Giu 24
 36°   Bellaveglia Gabriele            10,01 8,62 Esordienti B2  Apr-Giu 24
 37°   Pizzanelli Gabriele            10,10 9,05 Esordienti B2  Apr-Giu 24
 38°   D'Ippolito Nicola              10,13 7,41 Libertas Eso B Apr-Giu 24
 39°   Arienti Michele             10,19 8,06 Esordienti B2  Apr-Giu 24
 40°   De La Cruz Emanuel             10,20 7,46 Libertas Eso B Apr-Giu 24
 41°   De La Cruz Ramphys             10,31 9,29 Libertas Eso B Apr-Giu 24
 42°   Sepilcri Luis Ottavio        10,36 8,12 Costa Etr Eso B Apr-Giu 24
 43°   Scampuddu Elia                10,37 7,31 Ritirati       Apr-Giu 24
 44°   Manfrè Davide              10,43 7,86 Esordienti B3  Apr-Giu 24
 45°   Fantoni Gregorio            10,44 7,61 Libertas Eso B Apr-Giu 24
 46°   Comparini Alessandro          10,53 7,48 Libertas Eso B Apr-Giu 24
 47°   Rossi Amedeo              10,58 8,23 Esordienti B2  Apr-Giu 24



MIGLIORI PRESTAZIONI                    RIS           ETA'       GRUPPO             PERIODO

 48°   Balloni Nathan              10,66 7,43 Libertas Eso B Apr-Giu 24
 49°   Cecconi Giacomo             10,66 7,74 Esordienti B3  Apr-Giu 24
 50°   Tommasini Leone               10,70 7,68 Esordienti B2  Apr-Giu 24
 51°   Morso Andrea              10,86 8,23 Esordienti B2  Apr-Giu 24
 52°   Pugliese Achille             10,94 7,22 Ritirati       Apr-Giu 24
 53°   Grandini Diego               10,99 7,62 Esordienti B3  Apr-Giu 24
 54°   Paoletti Alessandro          11,09 11,14 Libertas Eso B Apr-Giu 24
 55°   Sciapi Leonardo            11,10 7,80 Esordienti B2  Apr-Giu 24
 56°   Yildiz Mirkan              11,19 7,55 Esordienti B2  Apr-Giu 24
 57°   Buccolini Mirko               11,42 7,61 Arcob Eso B    Apr-Giu 24
 58°   Cecconi Stefano             11,47 7,60 Libertas Eso B Apr-Giu 24
 59°   Pietrasanta Matteo              11,49 8,70 Libertas Eso B Apr-Giu 24
 60°   Twardzik Christian           12,09 7,57 Ritirati       Apr-Giu 24
 61°   Landucci Pietro              12,41 6,97 Ritirati       Apr-Giu 24
 62°   Langella Alessio             12,41 9,02 Ritirati       Apr-Giu 24
 63°   Benvenuti Andrea              13,67 7,51 Esordienti B2  Apr-Giu 24



ATLETICA LIVORNO - GIOCHIAMO INSIEME

LUNGO - MASCHILE

ANNO : 2023/24
PERIODO : Apr-Giu
GRUPPO : TUTTI

ETA'       : 3-12
SESSO    : MASCHILI

GARA : LUNGO      
VALORI  --
MEDIA : 0,022
CASI : 45/45 (100,0 %)

MIGLIORI PRESTAZIONI                    RIS           ETA'       GRUPPO             PERIODO

 1°   Londi Enea                4,34 10,67 Costa Etr Eso A Apr-Giu 24
 2°   Longarini Simone              3,74 10,52 Esordienti A3  Apr-Giu 24
 3°   Piombini Daniele             3,70 11,18 Esordienti A2  Apr-Giu 24
 4°   Marabotti Giorgio             3,65 11,24 Esordienti A3  Apr-Giu 24
 5°   Martelloni Casali Flavio              3,61 9,99 Esordienti A2  Apr-Giu 24
 6°   Cresci Lorenzo             3,60 10,64 Esordienti A3  Apr-Giu 24
 7°   Speltra Simone              3,58 10,38 Costa Etr Eso A Apr-Giu 24
 8°   Boncompagni Diego               3,35 10,76 Esordienti A3  Apr-Giu 24
 9°   Giovannini Gregorio            3,31 10,48 Esordienti A3  Apr-Giu 24

 10°   Lorenzini Federico            3,30 10,75 Costa Etr Eso A Apr-Giu 24
 11°   Giansoldati Gregorio            3,27 9,50 Esordienti A3B Apr-Giu 24
 12°   Bertini Alessandro          3,25 10,73 Esordienti A2  Apr-Giu 24
 13°   Pelagatti Gregorio            3,20 9,68 Esordienti A3B Apr-Giu 24
 14°   Vaccai Luca                3,20 10,13 Esordienti A3B Apr-Giu 24
 15°   Giovannetti Giacomo             3,15 9,68 Libertas Eso A Apr-Giu 24
 16°   Bettolla Paolo               3,15 10,36 Esordienti A2  Apr-Giu 24
 17°   Filippi Edoardo             3,12 9,49 Libertas Eso A Apr-Giu 24
 18°   Catelli Gabriele            3,10 11,04 Libertas Eso A Apr-Giu 24
 19°   Di Lupo Giacomo             3,10 11,26 Libertas Eso A Apr-Giu 24
 20°   Vinciguerra Lorenzo             3,09 11,27 Esordienti A2  Apr-Giu 24
 21°   Menciassi Francesco           3,07 10,47 Arcob Eso A    Apr-Giu 24
 22°   Bocelli Ernesto             3,00 9,55 Costa Etr Eso A Apr-Giu 24
 23°   Del Pistoia Francesco           3,00 10,24 Esordienti A2  Apr-Giu 24
 24°   Rasetti Davide              2,90 11,12 Esordienti A3  Apr-Giu 24
 25°   Giovanneschi Cesare Francesco    2,84 10,77 Esordienti A2  Apr-Giu 24
 26°   Pezzato Iker                2,81 9,46 Esordienti A3B Apr-Giu 24
 27°   Dello Iacono Leonardo            2,80 9,55 Esordienti A3B Apr-Giu 24
 28°   Garfagnini Michele             2,80 10,92 Costa Etr Eso A Apr-Giu 24
 29°   Rossi Andrea              2,80 10,97 Arcob Eso A    Apr-Giu 24
 30°   Bani Gino                2,78 9,49 Esordienti A2  Apr-Giu 24
 31°   Mengini Lorenzo             2,77 9,59 Esordienti A3B Apr-Giu 24
 32°   Capanna Cesare              2,76 10,41 Esordienti A2  Apr-Giu 24
 33°   Gruber Thomas              2,68 10,61 Arcob Eso A    Apr-Giu 24
 34°   Del Sarto Giordano            2,66 10,37 Esordienti A3B Apr-Giu 24
 35°   Melosi Alessandro          2,65 10,20 Esordienti A3B Apr-Giu 24
 36°   Lodelli Alessandro          2,52 10,30 Esordienti A2  Apr-Giu 24
 37°   Zucchelli Gianpaolo Alexander 2,52 10,71 Esordienti A2  Apr-Giu 24
 38°   Lenzi Mattia              2,47 9,43 Libertas Eso A Apr-Giu 24
 39°   Segoni Samuele             2,40 9,38 Arcob Eso A    Apr-Giu 24
 40°   Giannola Leonardo            2,36 10,53 Arcob Eso A    Apr-Giu 24
 41°   Tedesco Francesco           2,00 10,28 Esordienti A2  Apr-Giu 24
 42°   Uccellatore Andrea              1,94 9,56 Libertas Eso A Apr-Giu 24
 43°   Luschi Edoardo             1,92 9,41 Esordienti A3B Apr-Giu 24
 44°   Simoni Matteo              1,64 9,64 Esordienti A3B Apr-Giu 24
 45°   Trainni Matteo              1,50 10,43 Libertas Eso A Apr-Giu 24


